
年度別料金表（税込み）  糸魚川区域 

 

令和４年度 

メーター口径 

基本料金 

（１か月につき） 
従量料金（使用量１㎥につき） 

金 額 
金 額 

10㎥まで 11～30㎥ 31～50㎥ 51～100㎥ 101㎥以上 

13mm 748円 11.0 円 

101.2 円 107.8円 112.2 円 128.7円 

20mm 990円  

 

 

85.8 円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,090円 

40mm 3,619円 

50mm 6,105円 

75mm 14,300円 

100mm以上 22,308円 

 

 

令和５年度 

メーター口径 

基本料金 従量料金 

金 額 
金 額 

10㎥まで 11～30㎥ 31～50㎥ 51～100㎥ 101㎥以上 

13mm 715円 22.0 円 

108.9円 113.3 円 116.6 円 129.8円 

20mm 990円  

 

 

78.1 円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,178円 

40mm 3,679円 

50mm 6,633円 

75mm 14,586円 

100mm以上 23,166円 

 

 

令和６年度 

メーター口径 

基本料金 従量料金 

金 額 
金 額 

10㎥まで 11～30㎥ 31～50㎥ 51～100㎥ 101㎥以上 

13mm 682円 33.0 円 

116.6 円 119.9 円 122.1 円 130.9円 

20mm 990円  

 

 

70.4 円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,266円 

40mm 3,729円 

50mm 7,172円 

75mm 14,872円 

100mm以上 24,024円 



令和７年度 

メーター口径 

基本料金 従量料金 

金 額 
金 額 

10㎥まで 11～30㎥ 31～50㎥ 51～100㎥ 101㎥以上 

13mm 638円 44.0 円 

124.3円 126.5円 127.6円 132.0円 

20mm 990円  

 

 

62.7 円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,354円 

40mm 3,784円 

50mm 7,711 円 

75mm 15,158円 

100mm以上 24,893円 

 

 

令和８年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 594円 

55.0 円 133.1 円 

20mm 990円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,453円 

40mm 3,839円 

50mm 8,250円 

75mm 15,455円 

100mm以上 25,762円 

 

 

 


